
 

 

 

 

 

 

Spare Parts Manual  
 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual i 

Contents  

Bolts and Fasteners ........................................................... 1 

Miscellaneous Parts............................................................ 3 
Essentials ........................................................................ 4 
Elevate ............................................................................ 4 
Rock Grips ...................................................................... 5 
Platform Related .......................................................... 5 

Orbit  .................................................................................... 6 
Platforms and Clamps ............................................... 6 

Essentials and Essentials Timber .................................... 8 
Bridges & Combat Joiners ........................................ 8 
Hang 'n' Glides .............................................................. 9 
Panels ............................................................................ 10 
Slides ............................................................................. 13 

Summit ................................................................................. 15 
Frame ............................................................................. 15 
Platforms ....................................................................... 15 
Chain access from ground to first level ............... 16 
Wall and window ........................................................ 16 

Slides  .................................................................................. 18 
Tube Joiner .................................................................. 20 
Elevate ........................................................................... 21 
Panels Over................................................................... 21 
Panels Under ............................................................... 24 
Slides ............................................................................ 25 
Roofs ............................................................................ 27 
Access ........................................................................... 28 

Ninja Course ....................................................................... 41 
Ninja Arched Cargo Net ........................................... 41 
Ninja Balance Beam 2.4m ........................................ 41 
Ninja Bar Hop 300 / 700 .......................................... 41 
Ninja Cargo Net .......................................................... 41 
Ninja Chain Traverse Junior and Senior ............. 42 

Ninja Combo Grips Traverse.................................. 42 
Ninja Finish Bell ........................................................... 42 
Ninja Grip Traverse ................................................... 42 
Ninja Handle Traverse.............................................. 43 

Freestanding ..................................................................... 50 
Argonaut ...................................................................... 50 
Bouncer – Rectangle and Round ........................ 50 
Carousel – With Rails ................................................ 51 
Concord ........................................................................ 51 
Cube/s.......................................................................... 52 
Cube 3P ........................................................................ 53 
Cube 3P & Slide ......................................................... 54 
Cube 3P & 2Slides ..................................................... 55 
Cube 4P ........................................................................ 56 
Cube 4P & Slide .......................................................... 57 
Drums - Stainless ...................................................... 58 
Flying Fox – Current Design (November 2017) .. 58 
Flying Fox – Superseded Design (Pre November 

2017) ................................................................. 59 
Gliding Fox ................................................................... 60 
Gyro Disk ....................................................................... 61 
Hammock ..................................................................... 62 
Hurricane ...................................................................... 62 
Merry-Go-Round ....................................................... 63 
Musical Pipes .............................................................. 63 
Orbs  ........................................................................... 64 
Sfera  ........................................................................... 64 
Spinna ........................................................................... 65 
Sonic  ........................................................................... 66 
Spin-A-Way ................................................................ 66 
Twirler  ............................................................................ 67 
Wind Rider .................................................................... 67 
Rockers ......................................................................... 68 

Swings .................................................................................. 72 
Seats  ............................................................................78 

 

 

 

 
 



S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 

S615244  Tri-lobe 10x20 

S6157 Tri-lobe 10x25 

S5887 Tri-lobe 10x40 

S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight 

S5300 St/St Tri-lobe 10x17 

S615291 St/St Tri-lobe 10x20  

S7285 St/St Tri-lobe 10x25 

S7271 St/St Tri-lobe 10x40 

The spare parts detailed in this manual are the most commonly required items.  If you require any item not 
listed in this manual, please contact your nearest ForPark office. 

 

Bolts and Fasteners 
 

 

  

S5302 Tri-lobe Driver S6281 Torx Driver 10mm 
S615352 Torx Driver 8mm 

 

S6020 5/16” Allen Key 

S5266 6mm Allen Key  

S5271 Cap Nut (Die-cast) 10x28 
S5272 St/St Cap Nut 10x28 
S615324 St/St Cap Nut 10x20 
S6991 6mm Brass Cap Nut 

 

 

 

S7284 St/St Torx Bolt 10x16 
S6495 St/St Torx Bolt 10x20 
S6153 St/St Torx Bolt 10x25 
S6158 St/St Torx Bolt 10x40 
S7507 St/St Torx Bolt 10x50 
S615277 St/St Torx Bolt 10x60 
S615351 St/St Torx Bolt 8x25 

S7086 Button Head Bolt 
10x25 
S7375 Brass Button Head 
6x20 

 

S6846 Counter Sunk Bolt 10x20 S6155 Drill Point Wafer S6947 Tech Screw 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 2 

S6124 Cup Head Bolt 10x30 Galv. 
S6140 Cup Head Bolt 10x50 Galv. 
S6126 Cup Head Bolt 10x60 Galv. 
S5395 Cup Head Bolt 10x65 Galv. 
S6123 Cup Head Bolt 10x100 Galv. 
S6138 Cup Head Bolt 10x130 Galv. 
S5304 Cup Head Bolt 10a150 Galv. 
S6614 St/St Cup Head Bolt 10x30 
S5899 St/St Cup Head Bolt 0x70 
S5342 St/St Cup Head Bolt 10x80 

S3429 3/8” Washer Galv. 
S6755 ½” St/St Washer 
S6154 10mm St/St 
Washer 
S5438 12mm St/St 
Washer 
S5543 M12 Nylon Washer 
S7493 M20 Nylon Washer 
S7929 3/8” St/St Washer  
S6756 5/8” St/St Washer 
S615280 M20 Washer Zinc 

 

v 
 

  

S5386 St/St Stud 10x130 
(double steel swing) 
S5534 St/St Stud 10x50 
(steering wheel) 
S7561 St/St Stud 10x70 (aly 
pipe swing) 

S615458 Hex Head Bolt 10x25 
Galv. 
S6125 Hex Head Bolt 10x40 
Galv. 
S7009 Hex Head Bolt 10x60 Zinc 
S6490 Hex Head Bolt 10x90 Zinc 
S7362 Hex Head Bolt 12x20 
Galv. 
S6127 Hex Head Bolt 12x40 Zinc 
S5358 Hex Head Bolt 12x100 
Zinc 
 

S6026 Spring Washer 
M10 
S6027 Spring Washer 
M12 

 

S5299 T Nut S5292 Nyloc Nut M10 
S5294 Nyloc Nut M12 
S5291 Nut M10 Zinc 
S615259 Nut M10 Galv 



 

Spare Parts Manual 3 

Miscellaneous Parts 
  

 

 

 

`  

 

S7749   Flange (48.3mm 
O.D.) 
S7751   Flange (42.4mm 
O.D.) 
S7753   Flange (33.7mm 
O.D.) 

S7750   Poly Flange (48.3mm 
O.D.) 
S7752   Poly Flange (42.4mm 
O.D.) 
S7754   Poly Flange (33.7mm 
O.D.) 

S7296K   Plastic Cap 75x75 
(kakadu) 
S7296   Plastic Cap 75x75 
(black) 
S6007   Galv. Cap 75x75 

S8177   Orbit/ParkFit Upright 
Cap 

 
 

 

 

 

S5595   Plastic Cap 80x35             
(bridge boards) - OLD 

 

S8682 Plastic Cap 80x25
 (bridge boards) - 
NEW 

S8081    Orbit Star Joint 
 

 

 

S5378   Plastic Cap 30x30 
S7297   Plastic Cap 75x50 

 

 

 

S6023 Plastic Cap 5/8” 
platforms) 
S5267 Plastic Cap 1 ½” 
S6727 Plastic Cap 20nb 

S615245 St/St S Hook 8mm 

S615225 Security Cap M10 
S615233 Security Cap M12 
S615279 Security Cap M6 
 (for Tech Screws) 

 

 

 

S5541 Plastic Bush 
(Suspension 
Bridge) 

 

 

S615397 6mm Short Link 
Stainless Chain 

 

S615397 6mm Short Link Stainless 
Chain 
S615351 St/St Torx Bolt 8x25 

8mm 
TORX 
TOOL 

CHAIN BOSS 

S6733 8mm D Shackle Galv. 
S5382 10mm D Shackle 
Galv. 

     



 

Spare Parts Manual 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rock Grips 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Essentials 

Elevate 
BPU 1735/6 1784/85/86/87/88/89/90/91/92/93/94/95/96/97 6885 8406/7 Set 1 8406/7 Set 2 

A Hose 1680/340 2120 2120 1880/340 1680/340 

B Hose 1340 180 1800 1545 1340 

C Chain 150 370/410/450/490/520/540/620/700/750/820/860/940/1220/1170 210 355 150 

7 BPU 6943 7448 7449 7450 7451 7344/5/6 6885 6886 8607 8608 7455 8406/7-set1 8406/7-
set2 

1680/7 
set 2 

 

A hose 1970 1960 1960 1970 1970 1690/340 2120 1620 2070 2070 2070 1880/340       1680/340       1680/340 

B 
chain 

1650 1650 1650 1650 1650 1365 1800 1295 1745 1745 1745 1545 1340 1340 

C 
chain 

790 390 590 490 1090 150 210 210 740 540 680 355 150 150 

 

 

 

 

S6469 TRI SUPPORT BRACKET  
(for base of panels under platforms) Please check with 
Forpark prior to ordering to confirm correct match to 
platform style. 

 

S7215 

S615244 

S7215 Handgrip (Plastic) 
S615244 Tri-lobe 10x20 

S6614   St Bolt 10x030 C/H 
S615324   St Cap Nut 10x20 
1069    Timber Pommel Boards Set 
1080    Pommel Timber 400 Chain 
Joint 
S615351   St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 
Sw600    St D Shackle 6mm 
8408    Pommel Plastic 400 Chain 
Joint 
8193    Pommel Plastic 
S7284   St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx 
S615245   St S Hook 8mm 
8325    St Pommel Anchor (Loose Fill) 
8168    Pommel Anchor (Rubber) 
1189    Pommel Joint (for multiple 
pommels) 

POMMELS WITH ANCHORS (all 
options) 

FLANGE FASTENERS 
S615244 Tri-lobe 10x20 
S615291  St Tri-lobe 10x20 
S6947 St/St Tech Screw 
S615279 Security Cap M6 



 

Spare Parts Manual 5 

Rock Grips 

 

Platform Related 

Elevate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S6711       Rock Grip 
S6158       St Bolt 10x040 Post Torx 
S6153       St Bolt 10x25 Post Torx 
S6495       St Bolt 10x20 Post Torx 
S615250   St Nut M10 

PLATFORMS 
S1582         Elevate Platform Square 
S1589         Elevate Tunnel Platform  
Aly 
S615244     Trilobe 10x20 
S615291     St Trilobe 10x20 

PLATFORM BUFFER 
S1771        Platform Buffer Plate-E 
1768          Platform Rubber Buffer 
– E 
S615244   Trilobe 10x20 
S615291   St Trilobe 10x20 
S5299       T Nut 
S3429       Washer 3/8" Galv 

INFILLS 
S1653       Elevate Infill 200 
S1654       Elevate Infill 400 
S1662       Elevate Infill 600 
S1663       Elevate Infill 800 
1824         Elevate Squeeze Panel 
Rail 
S5299      T Nut 
S5301      Trilobe 10x17 
S5300      St Trilobe 10x17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PLATFORM SUPPORT 
1665         Elevate Platform Support 
Beam 
S5301      Trilobe 10x17 
S5300      St Trilobe 10x17 
S5388      Trilobe Tap Tight 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 6 

Essentials 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Orbit 
Platforms and Clamps 
 

  

S8004 
S5271 

S6126  

S61527
9 

 

S5301  

  

  

S6192  

S5304 

S8005 

S7981 

S6947 

S5271 

S5299 S6157 

ORBIT PLATFORM 
S7981 Orbit Platform 1/3 Section 
S8005 Orbit Star Clamp ¼ Section 
S5304 Cup Head Bolt 10x150 Galv. 
S6192 Cup Head Bolt 10x40 Galv. 
S5271 Cap Nut (Die-cast) 
S6157 Tri-lobe 10x25  
S5299 T Nuts 
S6947 St/St Tech Screws 

 

S5395 

S8005 

S6192  

 

S5271 

S6947 

ORBIT STAR JOINT 
S8005 Orbit Star Clamp ¼ Section 
S5395 Cup Head Bolt 10x65 Galv. 
S6192 Cup Head Bolt 10x40 Galv. 
S5271 Cap Nut (Die-cast) 
S6947 St/St Tech Screws 

S8003 
S5271 

S6126  

S615279 

S6947 

S5301  

ORBIT CLAMP 90 TO 50 
S8004 Orbit Clamp 90 to 50 (Half) 
S6126 Cup Head Bolt 10x60 Galv. 
S5271 Cap Nut (Die-cast) 
S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17  
S6947 St/St Tech Screws 
S615279 Security Cap (M6)––– 

ORBIT CLAMP 50 TO 50 
S8003 Orbit Clamp 50 to 50 (Half) 
S6126 Cup Head Bolt 10x60 Galv. 
S5271 Cap Nut (Die-cast) 
S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17  
S6947 St/St Tech Screws 
S615279 Security Cap (M6) 

ALY AND TIMBER PLATFORMS 
S615244     TRILOBE 10x20 



 

Spare Parts Manual 7 

 

 

 

ORBIT PLATFORM 

S6947 ST TECH SCREW 14G x 35 

 

 

 

 

  
GYM CLAMP 
S5887    Trilobe 10x40 
S6947    St Tech Screw  14g X 
35 
S615279   Security Cap-M6 
S5301    Trilobe 10x17 
S5271    Cap Nut Di Cast 

GYM CLAMP TO ROPE OR CHAIN 
8824     Gym Clamp To Rope Plug 
S615351   St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

ORBIT CLAMP TO ROPE OR 
CHAIN 
1208     St Chain To Clamp Joint 
S615351   St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

ORBIT HANDGRIP 
S8317   Handgrip Plastic Joiner 
S6947   St Tech Screw 14g X 35 
S615279   Security Cap-M6 
S7215    Handgrip-Plastic 



 

Spare Parts Manual 8 

Essentials and Essentials Timber 
Bridges & Combat Joiners 
 

 

 

  

PLATFORM CONNECTION 

TIMBER ALY 

SUSPENSION BRIDGE 

S1247    Filler Wave Bridge 1 
S1248    Filler Wave Bridge 2 
S1340    Arch Bridge-1m Filler 
S1341    Arch Bridge-2m Filler 
S1342    Arch Bridge-3m Filler 
S6545    Combat Joiner 400 Filler Top 
S6546    Combat Joiner 400 Filler Bottom 
S7490    Combat Joiner 200 Filler Top 
S7491    Combat Joiner 200 Filler Bottom 
S5301    Trilobe 10x017 
S5300    St Trilobe 10x17 
S5299    T Nut 
6245     Wave Bridge Structure 2-4 
5809     Combat Joiner Leg 1-4 
6814     Arch Bridge 1m Structure 
5813     Arch Bridge 2m Structure 
5814     Arch Bridge 3m Structure 
7161     Bridge End Board Timber 870 
7162     Bridge End Board Aly 810 
7160     Bridge Board Aly 870 
7163     Bridge Board Timber 870 
S5271    Cap Nut Di Cast 
S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 
S5887    Trilobe 10x40 
S7271    St Trilobe 10x40 
S5507    Suspension Bracket 
S5294    Nut M12 Nylock 
6118      St Nut M12 Nylock 
S5541    Suspension Plastic Bush 
S6157    Trilobe 10x25 
S7285    St Trilobe 10x25 
S5358    Bolt 12x100 H/H Zinc 
S6724    St Bolt 12x100 H/H 
S5562    Suspension Bar 2m 
S5563    Suspension Bar 3m 
S615244    Trilobe 10x20 
S615291    St Trilobe 10x20 
S6755    St Washer 1/2" 



 

Spare Parts Manual 9 

Hang 'n' Glides 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

5391    Hang Handle Cast 
S5286    Hang Bogie Body (2 Parts With 
Wheels) 
S5512    Hang Buffer 
S6157    Trilobe 10x25 
S7285    St Trilobe 10x25 
S7749    Flange 48.3mm Od 
S615244     Trilobe 10x20 
S615291     St Trilobe 10x20 
S6947    St Tech Screw  14g X 35 
S615279    Security Cap-M6 
5044    Hang N Glide 3 
5045    Hang N Glide 4 
7197    Hang N Glide 5m 
5262    Hang N Glide 7m 
5196    Hang N Glide Curved 
6647    Hang N Glide S 
S5473    Platform Buffer-Plate 
S5299    T Nut 
5205     Platform Rubber Buffer 
S3429    Washer 3/8" Galv 
S5438    St Washer M12 
(Complete Trolley and Handle – S4000) 



 

Spare Parts Manual 10 

Panels 
 

  

 

  

 

S5301            
S5388 

S5301 

S5301            
S5388 

S5289 

 

STEEL PANEL  
S5289 Panel Bracket (square) 
S5290 Panel Bracket (poly) 
S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 (aly uprights) 
S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight (steel 
uprights) 

  

PLASTIC PANEL (ARCHED TOP) 
S5289 Panel Bracket (square) 
S5290 Panel Bracket (poly) 
S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 (aly uprights) 
S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight (steel 
uprights) 
S5271 Cap Nut (Di-cast) 

BUBBLE PLASTIC PANEL 
S5887 Tri-lobe 10x40 
S3429 WASHER 3/8" GALV 

 

S5289 S5301 

S5301 

S5271 

S3429 

S5887 

S5301                   
S5388 

S615225 

S5289 S6124 

S615259 

CLOCK PANEL 
S8277 Clock Disc 
S6448 Clock Hour 
S6447 Clock minute 
S5272  St Cap Nut 10x28 
S6158 St Bolt 10x040 Post Torx 
S8311 Gym Cap (Black) 
S7929 3/8” St/St Washer 
S6756 5/8” St/St Washer 
S6154 10mm St/St Washer 
 

KALEIDOSCOPE PANEL 
S8205 Kaleidoscope Disc (Large) 
S8206 Kaleidoscope Disc (Small) 
S8311 Gym Cap Black 
S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 
S5271 Cap Nut (Di-cast) 
S7493 M20 Nylon Washer 
S615280 M20 Washer Zinc 
S6154 10mm St/St Washer 
S615234 Rapid Post (2 parts) 

 

S5279 
S8277 

S8205 & S8206 

 

 

 

 

S6140 

DISC PANELS 
S5279 Port Hole Disc 
S8277 Clock Disc 
S8205 Kaleidoscope Disc (Large) 
S8206 Kaleidoscope Disc (Small) 
S5280 Colour Disc 
S5281 Observation Disc 
S6140 Cup Head Bolt 10x50 Galv. 
(Arched Panels) 

S6124 Cup Head Bolt 10x30 Galv. 
(Bubble Panels) 

S615259 Nut M10 Galv. 
S615225 Security Cap M10 

S615280 S5301  S5271 

 

S7493  

S615234 

 

S8205 S8206 

 

ROUTED TRI-LAMINATE PANELS 
S5289 Panel Bracket (square) 
S5290 Panel Bracket (poly) 
S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 (aly uprights) 
S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight (steel 
uprights) 
S6124 Cup Head Bolt 10x30 
S615259  Nut M10 Galv 
S615225 Security Cap M10 

S6448 

S6158  

S6447 

S6154 

S8311  

S6756 

S7929  

S5272 

S8277 



 

Spare Parts Manual 11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

S5543 
S5438 

6467 

S5294 
S5438 

S5388 S5543 

5163 

S5267 

TELESCOPE & BINOCULARS 
6467 Telescope Tube 
6994 Binocular Tube 
5163 Telescope Pivot Bracket 
S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight 
S5438 12mm St/St Washer 
S5543 Nylon Washer M12 
S5267 Plastic Cap 1 1/2 “ 
S5294 Nyloc Nut M12 

CUBBY SQUEEZE PANEL 

SQUEEZE PANEL 
6553     Squeeze Panel Rail 
6563     Squeeze Panel Chain 
S5300    St Trilobe 10x17 
S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 
S5301    Trilobe 10x17 
S5271    Cap Nut Di Cast 
S6691    Squeeze Panel Hose 925mm 
8241     Cubby Panel-Plastic 
8363     Cubby Squeeze Set 
S6157    Trilobe 10x25 
S7285    St Trilobe 10x25 
S6154    St Washer 10mm 

S7717 

S5534 

S 2 2 
S5301 

S7717 S5272 
 

S 2 2 

S7929 

STEERING WHEEL (Plastic Panel) 
S7717 Steering Wheel  
S5534 St/St Stud 10x50 
S5272 St/St Cap Nut 
S7929 St Washer 3/8 x 1 1/2 

STEERING WHEEL (Steel Panel) 
S7717 Steering Wheel  
S5301 TRILOBE 10x17 
S5272 St/St Cap Nut 



 

Spare Parts Manual 12 

 

XYLOPHONE PANEL 
S1416    Xylophone Panel (19mm HDPE) 
S1415    Xylophone Pipe Cover 
S1414    Xylophone Pad 
S1412    Xylophone Tubes (Set Of 5) 
S615225    Security Cap 10mm-Black 
S1413    St Xylophone Bracket – Black 
S5299    T Nut 
S5301    Trilobe 10x17 
S615244    Trilobe 10x20 
S5292     Nut M10 Nylock 
1417      St Stud M10 x 62mm 
S615725    Washer Rubber 1/2" M12 
S615324    St Cap Nut 10x20 
S6192     Bolt 10x040 C/H Galv 
S615259     Nut M10 Galv 
S7284     St Bolt 10x16 Post Torx 
S6495     St Bolt 10x20 Post Torx 
S5548     St Nut M10 Nylock 
S615609    St Bolt 10X035 C/H 
S615250    St Nut M10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEELCHAIR BARRIER PANEL 
S1725        Wheelchair Panel (In 2 Parts) 
S615708    St Cap Nut 6x12 Each 
S615825    St Bolt 06x10 Post Btn Torx 
S5301        Trilobe 10x017 
S1593        Handgrip Stripe 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Spare Parts Manual 13 

Slides 
 

  

S5301 

6680 

S5887 

STRAIGHT, WAVE & CURVED SLIDES 
6650 800 Plastic Slide 
6651 1200 Plastic Curved Slide 
6648 1200 Plastic Wave Slide 
6649 1600 Plastic Wave Slide 
7437 1200 Plastic Double Slide 
6680 Slide Leg  
7005 Slide Support Leg – Curved (not pictured) 
6683 Slide Support Leg – 1600 (not pictured) 
S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 
S5887 Tri-lobe 10x40 

SLIDE CORNER PLATE 
S8546      Plastic Slide Corner Plate 
S615750  St Tech Screw  14g X 1 

TIMBER PLATFORM TO PLASTIC SLIDE BRACKET 
S5292    Nut M10 Nylock 
S6706    Bolt 10x035 C/Snk Skt Screw 
1096      Timber Platform to Slide Bracket 

TIMBER PLATFORM TO STEEL SLIDE BRACKET 
S5292    Nut M10 Nylock 
1097      Timber Platform to Steel Slide Bracket 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 14 

 

  

S5887 

S6755 

5547 

S5301 

S5301 

S7289 

SECTIONAL SPIRAL SLIDES 
S7289 Spiral Slide Upright 
Connector 
5547 Spiral Slide Leg  
S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 
S5887 Tri-lobe 10x40 
S6755 ½” St/St Washer 

SLIDE SPIRAL 1.8M 
8954     Upright Spiral Sl 1800 Pipe 
S5301    Trilobe 10x17 
S5300     St Trilobe 10x17 
S615244    Trilobe 10x20 
S615291    St Trilobe 10x20 
S615550    Slide Spiral Cyclone 1800 
S5299      T Nut 
8950     Slide Spiral 1800 Entrance Panel 
8953     Slide Spiral 1800 Leg 



 

Spare Parts Manual 15 

Summit 
Frame 

S6495    St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

S6154     St Washer 10mm 

1455    Summit Platform Frame 

S615802   Nut Conelok M20 Zinc 

or S615803 Nut Conelok M24 Zinc (when for region C, 3 
storey) 

1452    Summit Low Post 

1451    Summit Cube Upright 

S1446   Summit Joint Plate 

1453   Summit Middle Post 

1456    Summit Cube Middle Bar 

1483    Summit Roof Frame 

1487    Summit Top Post 2350 

1488    Summit Top Post 2650 

1489    Summit Top Post 2950 

1490    Summit Top Post 3250 

S1494    Summit Top Cap Aly 

S6947    St Tech Screw 14g X 35 

S615279    Security Cap-M6 

S7284    St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx 

S615782   St Cap Nut 10x20, 13.6dia 

S5272     St Cap Nut 10x28 

6754       St Stud M10x110 

 

Platforms 
S6154     St Washer 10mm 

S1461     Summit Rubber Clamping Bar 

S1462     Summit Rubber Platform 

S6566     St Bolt 10x030 Post Torx 

1460      Summit Rubber Support Bar 

S5378    Cap Plastic 30x30 

S6158    St Bolt 10x040 Post Torx 

S6495    St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

S1463    Summit Tunnel 1/4 Platform 

S615781   Bolt 10x025 H/H Zk 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S5291     Nut M10 Zinc 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 16 

Chain access from ground to first level 
 

S6154   St Washer 10mm 

S6495   St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

S1491     Summit Tube S/S Flange 

S615350   St Chain Housing-Flat 
Base 

S615779   St Bolt M8 X 10 Post Torx 

S1492    Summit Tube Plastic 1/4 
Flange 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S615179   St Bolt 10x035 Post Torx 

1521   Summit Access Open Ring 

1522   Summit Access Chain Set Of 8 

1520   Summit Access Ring 

1511   Summit Access Rail 

 

 

 

Wall and window 
 

1464   Summit Tunnel Galv Wall Left 

1467   Summit Tunnel Galv Wall Right 

1458   Summit Galv Wall 

1509   Summit Wall Timber Big Bar 

1510   Summit Wall Timber Small Bar 

1267   Summit Rail Holding Plate 

S1263   Summit Flange Wave – Wall 

S1266   Summit Wave Ends (Set of 2) 

S1264   Summit Wave – Rail 

1472    Summit Window   (Mesh Not Shown On Image) 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S615781   Bolt 10x025 H/H Zk 

S6009   Bolt 10x025 C/H Zk 

S5291     Nut M10 Zinc 

S6140   Bolt 10x050 C/H Galv 

S615259   Nut M10 Galv 

1502     Summit Wall Aly Big Bar 

1503     Summit Wall Aly Small Bar 

S6495   St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 17 

 

First to second level access 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S6495   St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

S5289   Panel Bracket B1 

S1512   Summit inside Wall Panel 

S5299   T Nut 

S615179   St Bolt 10x035 Post Torx 

SFR163   Summit Climbing Rope – 1 

SFR212    Summit Level 2 - Upper Rope 

1514     Summit Climbing Platform Bar 2 

1513     Summit Climbing Platform Bar 1 

1515     Summit Climbing Platform Bar 3 

S7215   Handgrip Plastic 

S615779   St Bolt M8 X 10 Post Torx 

S7284   St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx 

1284     St Cube Flange 

S1463    Summit Tunnel 1/4 Platform 

1511   Summit Access Rail 

S615350   St Chain Housing-Flat Base 

S1463    Summit Tunnel 1/4 Platform 
  



 

Spare Parts Manual 18 

Second to third level access 

 

S615179  St Bolt 10x035 Post Torx 

S6154   St Washer 10mm 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S1463    Summit Tunnel 1/4 Platform 

S1491     Summit Tube S/S Flange 

S1492  Summit Tube Plastic 1/4 Flange 

SFR165  Summit Climbing Rope – 3 

SFR166  Summit Climbing Rope – 4 

SFR164 Summit Climbing Rope – 2 

1516    Summit Access Rope Ring 

S615779   St Bolt M8 X 10 Post Torx 

S7284   St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx 

1284     St Cube Flange 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Slides 
 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S1519     Summit Slide Barrier (Set of 2) 

S1157     St Polished Flange 

S6124     Bolt 10x030 C/H Galv 

S615637   Bolt 10x025 C/H Galv 

S615259   Nut M10 Galv 

1538      Summit Tube to Wall Bracket 

Bpu-1539   Summit Slide Entrance Tube Assembly 

S1492    Summit Tube Plastic 1/4 Flange 

S6853    St Bolt 10x060 H/H 

S1518      Tube 500 Window (Polycarbonate) 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 19 

 

 

 

LIST OF TUBES 

 

S5502    Plastic Tunnel Elbow 35deg 

S5505    Plastic Tube 1000mm 

S5504    Plastic Tunnel Elbow 90deg 

S5503    Plastic Tunnel Elbow 45deg 

S5517    Plastic Tube 0500mm 

S1517A    Tunnel Tube 500 with Hole for 
Window 

 

 

S1306     Cradle Tunnel Plate 

1308      St Cradle Plug 

1309      St Cradle Joint To Shs 

S5300     St Trilobe 10x17 

S615259   Nut M10 Galv 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S615279   Security Cap-M6 

S6124      Bolt 10x030 C/H Galv 

S6947    St Tech Screw 14g X 35 

 

LIST OF CRADLE UPRIGHTS 

 

1523A   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 2000 

1523B   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 2200 

1523C   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 2500 

1523D   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 2800 

1523E   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 3200 

1523F   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 3600 

1523G   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 4000 

1523H   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 4200 

1523I    Summit Cradle SHS Upright 4400 

1523J   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 4900 

1523K   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 6000                                                                                                                                          1523L   
Summit Cradle SHS Upright 6400                                                                                                                                          1523M  Summit 
Cradle SHS Upright 6600 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 20 

Tube Joiner 
 

 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S615259   Nut M10 Galv 

1528         Summit Tunnel Flange 

S1535      Summit Tunnel Rubber Bracket 

S6755      St Washer 1/2" 

S6124      Bolt 10x030 C/H Galv 

S1525      Summit Tunnel – Rubber 

 

 

 

  1528         Summit Tunnel Flange 

  S6125       Bolt 10x040 H/H Galv 

  S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

  S5505       Plastic Tube 1000mm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    S1492    Summit Tube Plastic 1/4 Flange 

    S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

    S6125       Bolt 10x040 H/H Galv 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 21 

 

S615782   St Cap Nut 10x20, 13.6dia 

1527         Summit Tunnel Support Frame 

1533         Summit Tunnel Support Bracket 

1417         St Stud M10 X 62mm 

S6154       St Washer 10mm 

S6495       St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

 

LIST OF LEGS 

 

1529         Summit Tunnel Leg Level 2 

1530         Summit Tunnel Leg Level 3 

 

 

Elevate 

Panels Over 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SLAT FILLER PANEL (ALY / TIMBER) 

1893          Elevate Slat Filler Timber Board 

1615          Elevate Slat Filler Board 

S5301       Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St Trilobe 10x17 

S615244  Trilobe 10x020 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

S5271       Cap Nut Di Cast 

S8789TB   St Step Ladder Right Plate (texture black) 

S8788TB   St Step Ladder Left Plate (texture black) 

 

ENTRANCE TUNNEL PANEL 

1605        Elevate Entrance Panel Bar 

S5299 T Nut 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

S5291 Nut M10 Zinc 

S615250  St Nut M10 

S6009      Bolt 10x25 C/H Zk 

S615638  St Bolt 10x25 C/H 

S6157      Trilobe 10x25 

S7285      St Trilobe 10x25 

S1587      Elevate Tunnel Entrance Flange Panel 

S1587top   Elevate Tunnel Entrance Top 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 22 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SLAT PANEL (ALY / TIMBER) 

1891         Elevate Slat Over Timber Board 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St Trilobe 10x17 

S615244 Trilobe 10x020 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x020 

S5271      Cap Nut Di Cast 

S1629      St Elevate Slat Panel Support 

1599         Elevate Slat Aly Over 

 
OFFSET PANEL 

S1594      Elevate Offset Panel-1200 

S1595      Elevate Offset Panel-1600 

S1596      Elevate Offset Panel-2000 

S1597      Elevate Offset Panel Joiner 

S5299 T Nut 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

S5291 Nut M10 Zinc 

S615250  St Nut M10 

S6009      Bolt 10x25 C/H Zk 

S615638  St Bolt 10x25 C/H 

S615829  Bolt 10x30 C/H Zk 

S6614      St Bolt 10x030 C/H 

S1584      St Elevate Panel Support 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

5288         Roof Bracket (B2) 

VERTICAL PANEL 

S1590      Elevate Vertical Panel-1200 

S1591      Elevate Vertical Panel-1600 

S1592      Elevate Vertical Panel-2000 

S5299 T Nut 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

S5291 Nut M10 Zinc 

S615250  St Nut M10 

S6009      Bolt 10x25 C/H Zk 

S615638  St Bolt 10x25 C/H 

S1581      St Elevate Vertical Panel Support 

S1584      St Elevate Panel Support 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

 

MESH PANEL 

1604        Elevate Mesh - Panel (2 
Parts) 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

S5378      Cap Plastic 30x30 

S615179  St Bolt 10x35 Post Torx 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

ROCK, SAFETY, CLOCK, KALEIDOSCOPE, 
PORT HOLE, OBSERVATION AND 
XYLOPHONE PANELS 

S1584      St Elevate Panel Support 

S5299 T Nut 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

S5291 Nut M10 Zinc 

S615250  St Nut M10 

S6009      Bolt 10x25 C/H Zk 

S615638  St Bolt 10x25 C/H 

S6157      Trilobe 10x25 

S7285      St Trilobe 10x25 

S1629      St Elevate Slat Panel Support 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

5288         Roof Bracket (B2) 

5289         Panel Bracket (B1) 

S8311      Gym Cap 

S7493      Washer Nylon M20 

S615234  Rapid Post (Part 1 And 2) 

S6154      St Washer 10mm 

S5300      St Trilobe 10x17 

S1323      St Disc 73x10.5x3 

S8205      Kaleidoscope Disc Large 

S8206      Kaleidoscope Disc Small 

S5272      St Cap Nut 10x28 

S6756      St Washer 5/8 X 1 1/2" 

S6158      St Bolt 10x040 Post Torx 

S6448      Clock Hour 

S6447      Clock Minute 

S7929      St Washer 3/8 X 11/2 

S8277      Clock Disc Polycarbonate 

S5281      Disc Observation 

S5279     Disc Porthole 

1417        St Stud M10 X 62mm 

S1413     St Xylophone Bracket 

S7284     St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx 

 

 

 

S1412     Xylophone Tubes (Set Of 5) 

S615324 St Cap Nut 10x20, 12.4dia 

S615725 Washer Rubber 1/2" M12 

S615609 St Bolt 10x035 C/H 

S1414     Xylophone Pad 

S1415     Xylophone Pipe Cover 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 24 

Panels Under 
(SAME AS PANELS OVER, BUT SUPPORT BRACKET IS ON THE LOWER PART AND UPPER PART GOES TO PLATFORMS, 
EXCEPT THE PANELS THAT FOLLOW) 

 

 

 

 

                                        
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

          
     
         
         
         
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

         
         
         
    

COUNTING PANEL 

S5260       Ball 25Nb Hole 

1705         Rail 0700 25Nb 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SQUEEZE PANEL 

1116          Squeeze Timber Panel Chain 
900 

1824          Elevate Squeeze Panel Rail 

S615351   St Bolt 08x28 Pst Trx 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St Trilobe 10x17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SLAT COUNTER 

S1629      St Elevate Slat Panel 
Support 

1832        Elevate Counter Aly Board 

S1831      Elevate Counter Top 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPIRAL ABACUS 

1833      Spiral Abacus 
Frame 

S5260       Ball 25Nb Hole 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 25 

Slides          
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

        
           
           
           
           
           
 

  

SLIDE PLASTIC 

6650        Slide 0800 Plastic 

6651        Slide Curved Plastic 1200 

6648        Slide 1200 Wave Plastic 

6649        Slide 1600 Wave Plastic 

S5887     Trilobe 10x40 

S7271     St Trilobe 10x40 

S5301     Trilobe 10x17 

S5300     St Trilobe 10x17 

6680       Roto Slide Leg 

S1846    St Elevate Slide Corner 
Plate 

S7955    Rivet Standard 4-4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANISTER SLIDE 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S5299 T Nut 

1843       Elevate Banister 800 L&R 

1844       Elevate Banister 1200 
L&R 

1845       Elevate Banister 1600 
L&R 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 26 

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

SLIDES TUNNEL (ALL OPTIONS) 

S5502       Plastic Tunnel Elbow - 35deg 

S5503       Plastic Tunnel Elbow - 45deg 

S5504       Plastic Tunnel Elbow 90deg 

S5505       Plastic Tube 1000mm 

S5516       Plastic Tube 0250mm 

S5517       Plastic Tube 0500mm 

S615259   Nut M10 Galv 

S615250   St Nut M10 

S615637   Bolt 10x025 C/H Galv 

S615638  St Bolt 10x25 C/H 

S6124      Bolt 10x030 C/H Galv 

S6614      St Bolt 10x030 C/H 

5856        Support Cradle Tube Climber 

5195        Slide Leg 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

S1306     Cradle Tunnel Plate 

1308      St Cradle Plug 

1309      St Cradle Joint To Shs 

S5300     St Trilobe 10x17 

S615259   Nut M10 Galv 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S615279   Security Cap-M6 

S6124      Bolt 10x030 C/H Galv 

S6947    St Tech Screw 14g X 35 

 
LIST OF CRADLE UPRIGHTS 

 

1523A   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 2000 

1523B   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 2200 

1523C   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 2500 

1523D   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 2800 

1523E   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 3200 

1523F   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 3600 

1523G   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 4000 

1523H   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 4200 

1523I    Summit Cradle SHS Upright 4400 

1523J   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 4900 

1523K   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 6000 

1523L   Summit Cradle SHS Upright 6400 

1523M  Summit Cradle SHS Upright 6600 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 27 

Roofs  
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PITCH 

S1580       Elevate Roof Pitch Panel 

S1601       Elevate Roof Pitch Bracket L 

S1628       Elevate Roof Pitch Bracket R 

S1603       Elevate Tilt Roof Bracket 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

    

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TILT 

1616         St Elevate Tilt Roof Frame 

S1602       Elevate Roof Tilt Panel 

S1603       Elevate Tilt Roof Bracket 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

S615259 Nut M10 Galv 

S615250  St Nut M10 

S6126     Bolt 10x060 C/H Galv 

S6881     St Bolt 10x060 C/H 

S615830  Spacer Saddle Flat 3mm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CURVED 

1631        St Elevate Curved Roof 
Frame 

S1630      Elevate Curved Roof Panel 

S615277  St Bolt 10x060 Post Torx 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

S615259 Nut M10 Galv 

S615250  St Nut M10 

S6126     Bolt 10x060 C/H Galv 

S6881     St Bolt 10x060 C/H 

S615830  Spacer Saddle Flat 3mm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 28 

Access  
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HANDGRIP 

1652        Elevate Handgrip Spacer 

1652 HDG  Elevate Handgrip Spacer HDG 

S7215 Handgrip-Plastic 

S615237 Cap Plastic 65x35 

S615277 St Bolt 10x060 Post Torx 

S6154      St Washer 10mm 

 

ENTRANCE PANEL FRAME 

1627          Elevate Entrance Frames 

1627 HDG  Elevate Entrance Frames HDG 

7215     Handgrip-Plastic 

S615237    Cap Plastic 65x35 

S615277    St Bolt 10x060 Post Torx 

S6154        St Washer 10mm 

 

ENTRANCE PANEL 

1624        Elevate Entrance Bar For Aly Panel 

1624HDG   Elevate Entrance Bar For Aly Panel HDG 

7215 Handgrip-Plastic 

S615237 Cap Plastic 65x35 

S615277 St Bolt 10x060 Post Torx 

S6154      St Washer 10mm 

S1586      Elevate Entrance Panel 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

 

ACCESS PANEL 

S1638      Elevate Access Panel Set (Left & 
Right) 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S1593 Handgrip Stripe 

S615708  St Cap Nut 6x12 

S615825  St Bolt 06x10 Post Torx 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                  

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                

  

CLIFF CLIMBER 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S1593 Handgrip Stripe 

S615708  St Cap Nut 6x12 

S615825  St Bolt 06x10 Post Torx 

S5299 T Nut 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

1668       E Climbing Leg 800 

1669       E Climbing Leg 1200 

1670       E Climbing Leg 1600 

1658       Elevate Cliff Climber Panel 1 

1659       Elevate Cliff Climber Panel 2 

 

 

 

 

“S” CLIMBER, LADDER WAVE 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S5299 T Nut 

1680        S Climber 400 Frame 

1681        S Climber 800 Frame 

1682        S Climber 1200 Frame 

1683        S Climber 1600 Frame 

1688        Wave Ladder 800 Frame 

1689        Wave Ladder 1200 Frame 

1690        Wave Ladder 1600 Frame 

1691        Wave Ladder 2000 Frame 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

ROPE CLIMBER 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S1708      St Elevate Chain Housing Platform Plate 

S615350  St Chain Housing-Flat Base 

S615351  St Bolt 08x28 Pst Trx 

1706        Elevate Rope Net Climber Anchor 

SFR171   Elevate Rope Climber-800 

SFR172   Elevate Rope Climber-1200 

SFR173   Elevate Rope Climber-1600 

SFR174   Elevate Rope Climber-2000 

 

RUNG SINGLE, LADDER RUNG 

1705      Rail 0700 25nb 

 

STAIRS TO GROUND 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

S615259 Nut M10 Galv 

S615250  St Nut M10 

S6009      Bolt 10x25 C/H Zk 

S615638  St Bolt 10x25 C/H 

1884        E Stairs Ground Rails - Set Of 2 

1885        E Stairs 1px800 

S5299 T Nut 

S1886sml  E Stairs 1200 Panel Set – Small 

S1886big   E Stairs 1200 Panel Set – Big 

1889        E Stairs 1200 Rails - Set Of 4 

1890        E Stairs 2px1200 

S1581     St Elevate Vertical Panel Support 

STEPPER SINGLE 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

8193        Pommel – Plastic 

8299        Step Upright 200 

8301        Step Upright 400 

8302        Step Upright 600 

S7508     Cap Plastic 25nb 



 

Spare Parts Manual 31 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WEB TUNNEL 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

S1708 Elevate Chain Housing Platform 
Plate 

S1709 St Elevate Chain Housing Platform 
Plate 

S615351  St Bolt 08x28 Pst Trx 

1823         E Web Tunnel Frame 

Sfr202    E Web Tunnel Net - 1200 

Sfr203    E Web Tunnel Net - 1600 

Sfr204    E Web Tunnel Net - 2000 

Sfr205    E Web Tunnel Net – 2400 

S7447       Web Tunnel Anchor 

 

WEB WALL 1600/2000/2400 

1808          E Web Wall Rung 

S615351   St Bolt 08x28 Pst Trx 

SFR194    E Web Wall-1600 

SFR195    E Web Wall-2000 

SFR196    E Web Wall-2400 

S1708 Elevate Chain Housing Platform Plate 

S1709 St Elevate Chain Housing Platform Plate 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 32 

Poles 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Overhead 

                                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LADDER POLE, LADDER REACH, FIRE POLE, “S” POLE, STEP 
UP POLE 

S5388      Trilobe Tap Tight 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

S5299 T Nut 

1693        Elevate Fire Top 

1694        Ladder Pole 800 

1695        Ladder Pole 1200 

1696        Ladder Pole 1600 

1697        Ladder Pole 2000 

1701        Ladder Reach 800 

1702        Ladder Reach 1200 

1703        Ladder Reach 1600 

1704        Ladder Reach 2000 

5039        Fire Pole 0800 

           

           

           

           

           

           

            

            

 

 

              

 

MONKEY BARS, WAVE BARS, ROMAN RINGS, CHALLENGE RAIL AND HANG ’N’ GLIDE 

1769       Elevate Monkey Bar 2p 

1770       Elevate Monkey Bar 3p 

1782       Elevate Wave Bar 2p 

1783       Elevate Wave Bar 3p 

1798       Elevate Roman Rings 2p 

1799       Elevate Roman Rings 3p 

1800       Elevate Roman Rings Curved 2p 

1758       Challenge Rail Top 2p 

1759       Challenge Rail Top 3p 

           

            

           

           

           

       

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 33 

Joiners 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

CARGO ROPE NET 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

SFR206   E Cargo Net - 1px400 

Sfr207   E Cargo Net - 2px400 

Sfr208   E Cargo Net - 2px800 

1836        Elevate Rail 1p Inc400 

1754        Elevate Rail 2p Inc400 

1755        Elevate Rail 2p Inc800 

S615350  St Chain Housing-Flat Base 

S615351  St Bolt 08x28 Pst Trx 

S1708      Elevate Chain Housing Platform 
Plate 

S1709      St Elevate Chain Housing Platform 
Plate CONGO NET 

1720        E Congo Rail 2p Horizontal 

1721        E Congo Rail 2p Inc 

1722        E Congo Rail 3p Horizontal 

1723        E Congo Rail 3p Inc 

Sfr175   E Congo Net 2p-Horizontal 

Sfr176   E Congo Net 2p Inc 800 

Sfr177   E Congo Net 3p-Horizontal 

Sfr178   E Congo Net 3p Inc 800 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S615351  St Bolt 08x28 Pst Trx 

S1708      Elevate Chain Housing 
Platform Plate 

S1709      St Elevate Chain Housing 
Platform Plate 

 

GRID JOINER 

1836      Elevate Rail 1p Inc400 

1837      Elevate Rail 1p Inc800 

1838      Grid Joiner 1px400 

1839      Grid Joiner 1px800 

S5301    Trilobe 10x17 

S5300    St  Trilobe 10x17 

 

   



 

Spare Parts Manual 34 

PLANK WALK, PLANK WALK (OVER 2M), RAVINE, ROPE AND SCATTER BRIDGE JOINERS 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1900           Bridge Joiner 4p Top Bar 

SFR211      Bridge Rope Net 

BPU-1902   Rope Bridge Joiner 4p Assembly 

BPU-1905   Scatter Bridge Joiner 4p Assembly 

BPU-1906   Ravine Bridge Joiner 4p Assembly 

1907           Plank Walk 4p 

1908           Plank Walk 4p 2m 

1284          St Cube Flange 

S615350    St Chain Housing-Flat Base 

S615351   St Bolt 08x28 Pst Trx 

S615244   Trilobe 10x20 

S615291   St Trilobe 10x20 

S5301       Trilobe 10x17 

S5300       St  Trilobe 10x17 

S8788       St Step Ladder Left Plate 

S8789       St Step Ladder Right Plate 

S1629       St Elevate Slat Panel Support 

1893          Elevate Slat Filler Timber Board 

S5271       Cap Nut Di Cast 

S1586       Elevate Entrance Panel 

S615225  Security Cap 10mm 

S615259  Nut M10 Galv 

S615250   St Nut M10 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 35 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

POD CROSSING 

8403         Step Up Pole 1.2m 
3475 

8404         Step Up Pole 1.6m 
3875 

1731         Pod Crossing Top 3p 

S615347  Orbit Rope And 
Handle 

            

         

        

          

 

POMMEL JOINERS (BPU in General section) 

1732         Pommel Joiner Top 2p 

1733         Pommel Joiner Top 3p 

Bpu-1736 Pommel Joiner 2p 1200 Chain Set 

Bpu-1735 Pommel Joiner 2p 1600 Chain Set 

Bpu-8406 Pommel Joiner 1200 Chain Set 

Bpu-8407 Pommel Joiner 1600 Chain Set 

S615351  St Bolt 08x28 PST TRX 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 36 

 

 

 

 

  
POMMEL WALKERS (BPU in General section) 

1772         Pommel Walker 2p 

1773         Pommel Walker 3p 

1774         Pommel Walker 4p 

1775         Pommel Walker 2p Curved 

1776         Pommel Walker 2p Inc800 

1777         Pommel Walker 3p Inc800 

1778         Pommel Walker 4p Inc800 

1780         Pommel Walker 3p Inc1200 

1781         Pommel Walker 4p Inc1200 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bpu-6885  Pommel Walker Chain Assembly 
Pack 

Bpu-1784  Pommel Walker 2610 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1785  Pommel Walker 2650 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1786  Pommel Walker 2690 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1787  Pommel Walker 2720 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1788  Pommel Walker 2750 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1789  Pommel Walker 2770 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1790  Pommel Walker 2850 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1791  Pommel Walker 2930 Chain 
Assembly 

 

 

 

Bpu-1792  Pommel Walker 2980 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1793  Pommel Walker 3050 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1794  Pommel Walker 3090 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1795  Pommel Walker 3170 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1796  Pommel Walker 3350 Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1797  Pommel Walker 3400 Chain 
Assembly 

S615351  St Bolt 08x28 PST TRX 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 37 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ROPE TWIST 

1737           Rope Twist Rail 2p 

1705           Rail 0700 25nb 

Sfr185      Rope Twist Net 2p-1200 

Sfr186      Rope Twist Net 2p-1600 

Sfr189      Rope Twist Net 3p-1200 

Sfr190      Rope Twist Net 3p-1600 

Bpu-1740  Rope Twist Net 2p Chain 
Assembly 

Bpu-1741  Rope Twist Net 3p Chain 
Assembly 

1284          St Cube Flange 

8193          Pommel – Plastic 

8301          Step Upright 400 

S8432        Orb Ball Large 

8398          Orb Low Leg 

S615351    St Bolt 08x28 Pst Trx 

S615244    Trilobe 10x20 

S615291    St Trilobe 10x20 

S5301        Trilobe 10x17 

S5300       St  Trilobe 10x17 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 38 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

STAIRS TO PLATFORM 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

S615259 Nut M10 Galv 

S615250  St Nut M10 

S6009      Bolt 10x25 C/H Zk 

S615638  St Bolt 10x25 C/H 

S1882      E Stairs 800 Panel Routing & 
Powder 

1885        E Stairs 1px800 

S5299 T Nut 

S1886sml  E Stairs 1200 Panel Set – Small 

S1886big   E Stairs 1200 Panel Set – Big 

1889        E Stairs 1200 Rails - Set Of 4 

1890        E Stairs 2px1200 

1883       E Stairs 800 Rails - Set Of 4 

STEP CROSSING 

S615351  St Bolt 08x28 Pst Trx 

S615244  Trilobe 10x20 

S615291  St Trilobe 10x20 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S7507      St Bolt 10x50 Post Torx 

615493     S/S Stud M10x32 

5272         S/S Cap Nut 10x28 

SFR191   Step Crossing Ropes - 2p (Set Of 8) 

8267        Step Crossing Board Aly 

7874        Step Crossing Board 

1745        Step Crossing Chain 2p Inc 800 

1744        Step Crossing Chain 2p Horizontal 

S3429      Washer 3/8" Galv 

S7929      St Washer 3/8 X 11/2’ 

1743        Step Crossing Rail 2p Inc 800 

1742        Step Crossing Rail 2p Horizontal 

S615350  St Chain Housing-Flat Base 

S1708      Elevate Chain Housing Platform 
Plate 

S1709      St Elevate Chain Housing Platform 
Plate 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 39 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

STEP TRAVERSE 

1754          Elevate Rail 2p Inc400 

1755          Elevate Rail 2p Inc800 

1756          Elevate Rail 3p Inc400 

1757          Elevate Rail 3p Inc800 

1746          Step Traverse 2p X 400 

1747          Step Traverse 2p X 800 

1748          Step Traverse 3p X 400 

1749          Step Traverse 3p X 800 

8193          Pommel – Plastic 

S5301        Trilobe 10x17 

S5300       St  Trilobe 10x17 

S7508       Cap Plastic 25nb 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 40 

 

 

  
TUBE NET 

1726        Tube Net Rail 2p Horizontal 

Sfr179   E Tube Net 2p Horizontal 

1727        Tube Net Rail 2p Inc800 

Sfr180   E Tube Net 2p Inc800 

1728        Tube Net Rail 3p Horizontal 

Sfr181   E Tube Net 3p Horizontal 

1729        Tube Net Rail 3p Inc800 

Sfr182   E Tube Net 3p Inc800 

1730        Tube Net Rail 4p Inc1200 

Sfr183   E Tube Net 4p Inc1200 

       

    

     

        

          

         
  

          
  

 

 

 

 

WALKWAY 

S5301      Trilobe 10x17 

S5300      St  Trilobe 10x17 

S615225 Security Cap 10mm 

S615259 Nut M10 Galv 

S615250  St Nut M10 

S6009      Bolt 10x25 C/H Zk 

S615638  St Bolt 10x25 C/H 

S5299 T Nut 

 

S5887       Trilobe 10x40 

S7271       St Trilobe 10x40 

S5271       Cap Nut Di Cast 

S6755       St Washer 1/2" 

1863         Walkway 1p Level Rail 

             

             

             

             

1871      Walkway Leg 1p Level 

1872      Walkway Leg 2p Level 

1873      Walkway Leg 1p 400 

1874      Walkway Leg 2p 400 

1875      Walkway Leg 2p 800 

1876      Walkway Timber Board 700 

1877      Walkway Timber End Board 635 

1878      Walkway Aly Board 

1879      Walkway Aly End Board 



 

Spare Parts Manual 41 

Ninja Course 
Ninja Arched Cargo Net  

 
2439             Ninja Arched Double Top Rail 

2440             Ninja Arched Double Top Bar 

SFR262        Ninja Arched - Rope Net Junior 

SFR263        Ninja Arched - Rope Net Senior 

BPU-2456    Ninja Arched Rope Net Assembly 

 

 

 

 

Ninja Balance Beam 2.4m 
 

2418             Ninja Balance Beam 

 

 

Ninja Bar Hop 300 / 700 
 

2447            Ninja Bar Hop 300 Frame 

2448            Ninja Bar Hop 700 Frame 

BPU-2449   Ninja Bar Hop Assembly 

 

 

Ninja Cargo Net 
 

2441            Ninja Cargo Net Bar Rail 

2442            Ninja Cargo Net Top Bar 

2443            Ninja Cargo Net Upright Rail 

SFR264       Ninja Cargo - Rope Net 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 42 

 

 

 

 

 

Ninja Chain Traverse Junior and Senior 
 

2414            Ninja Frame Chain Traverse 

2415            Ninja Chain Traverse Chain (3068mm) 

SFR260       Ninja Chain Traverse – Rope 

2395            Ninja Angle 1 Chain 

 

 

 

 

Ninja Combo Grips Traverse 
2430            Ninja Frame Dual Hangers 

2431            St Ninja Chain Grip 400 

BPU-2432   Ninja Chain Grip Assembly 

SFR267      Ninja Handle 400 - Rope 

 

 

 

Ninja Finish Bell 
 

BPU-2387            Ninja Bell Assembly 

BPU-2387SF       Sf Ninja Bell Assembly 

2384                    Ninja Bell Cap (Texture Black) 

S5260                  Ball 25nb hole (counting panel)  

 

 

 

 

Ninja Grip Traverse 
2429            Ninja Frame Hanging Ropes 

2431            St Ninja Chain Grip 400 

BPU-2432   Ninja Chain Grip Assembly 



 

Spare Parts Manual 43 

 

Ninja Handle Traverse 
2429            Ninja Frame Hanging Ropes 

SFR267       Ninja Handle 400 - Rope  

 

 

Ninja 
Horizontal Cargo Net 

SFR261            Ninja Horizontal - Rope Net 

2396                Ninja Angle 4 Chains 

 

 

Ninja Monkey Bars 
2428            Ninja Frame Monkey Bars 

 

Ninja Monkey Spin Traverse 
2437            Ninja Monkey Spin Frame 

2438            Ninja Monkey Spin Wheel 

1610            Ring Spin Assembly 

S6849         Wheel Hub Small, 5 Bolt (+ Nut) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 44 

Ninja Mountain Ascent 
 

2404           Ninja Mountain Accent 4 Uprights 

2400           Ninja Mountain Accent Board 

S2401         Ninja Mountain Accent Bracket (Texture Black) 

2402           Ninja Mountain Accent Rail 

2398           Ninja Mountain Accent Support 1 

2403           Ninja Mountain Accent Chain 

2399           Ninja Mountain Accent Support 2 

2397           Ninja Mountain Accent Top Bar 

S1492         Summit Tube Plastic 1/4 Flange (Black) 

S1463         Summit Tunnel 1/4 Platform (Txt Black) 

S1491         Tunnel Tube S/S Flange (Text-Black) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ninja Pad 
 

2160          Ninja Step Leg Set Of 3 (2x3 Holes, 1x2 Holes) 

S2161       Ninja Step Rubber 

S8804C     Wall Pad (Colour 19mm Hdpe)  

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 45 

 

 

 

Ninja Peg Diagonal Traverse 

 

2433           Ninja Peg Diagonal Bar 

S2383        Chain Climbing Knob-Ball 

S615954    St Screw Post Torx But 14gx2  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ninja Peg Straight Traverse 

 

2434           Ninja Peg Straight Bar 

S2383        Chain Climbing Knob-Ball 

S615954    St Screw Post Torx But 14gx2  

 

 

 

 

 

Ninja Platform 
 

2393          Ninja Step Frame 

S2394       Ninja Step – Pad 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 46 

 

Ninja Pommel Hop 300 / 700 
 

2445          Ninja Pommel Upright 1010 

2446          Ninja Pommel Upright 1410 

2436          Ninja Pommel Support 

8193          Pommel - Plastic 

 

 

 

 

Ninja Pommel Traverse Junior / Senior 
 

SFR269          Ninja Pommel Rope – Junior 

SFR270          Ninja Pommel Rope – Senior 

2429               Ninja Frame Hanging Ropes 

8193               Pommel – Plastic 

2093               St Pommel Rope Joint (texture black) 

 

 

 

 

Ninja Rock Wall 
 

S2450          Ninja Rock Wall Panel 

2453            Ninja Rock Wall Horizontal Bar 

2451            Ninja Rock Wall Vertical Bar 1 

2452            Ninja Rock Wall Vertical Bar 2 

BPU-330     Rock Grip Single Assembly  

 

 

 

Ninja Rung 300 
 

2464         Ninja Rung 



 

Spare Parts Manual 47 

 

Ninja Sign Custom Single / Double 
 

2468           Ninja Sign Frame 

S615971    Ninja Obstacle Course Sign 

5786           Upright 2.8 Aly 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ninja Start Sign / Finish Sign 
 

S2454         Ninja Start – Panel 

S2455         Ninja Finish – Panel 

S5288         Roof Bracket (B2) Texture Black 

S5299         T Nut 

S615244     Trilobe 10x20 

 

 

Ninja Swing Traverse 
 

2430        Ninja Frame Dual Hangers 

SFR266   Ninja Swing Traverse – Rope 

 

 

 

Ninja Vertical Climbing Wall Double  
 

SFR268      Ninja Vertical Wall Net – Double 

2444           Ninja Vertical Wall Bar 

1284           St Cube Flange (texture Black) 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 48 

 

 

Ninja Vertical Climbing Wall Single 
 

SFR265     Ninja Vertical Wall Net – Single 

2443          Ninja Cargo Net Upright Rail 

 

 

 

 

 

Ninja Vertical Spider Wall 
 

2427        Ninja Vertical Spider Uprights Set Of 6 

S2425      Ninja Vertical Spider – Panel 

S1582      Elevate Platform Square (Texture Black) 

1705        Rail 0700 25nb 

S5288      Roof Bracket (B2) texture black 

2426        Ninja Vertical Spider Short Rail 

1599        Elevate Slat Aly Over (1220mm) 

S1629      St Elevate Slat Panel Support (tex black) 79mm - 5 hole 

S1593      Handgrip Stripe 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 49 

 

Ninja Warped Wall Junior / Senior 

 
2457       Ninja Warped Wall 4 Junior Uprights 

2458       Ninja Warped Wall 4 Senior Uprights 

2420       Ninja Warped Wall Rolled (Apo Grey) 

2421       Ninja Warped Wall Exteded (Apo Grey) 

5078       Rail 0870 25nb 

S2423     Ninja Platform Warped Wall (Texture Black) 

2416       Ninja Warped Wall Support 2000 (Apo Grey) 

2417       Ninja Warped Wall Support 2600 (Apo Grey) 

S2422     St Essential Slat Support (Texture Black) 

1599       Elevate Slat Aly Over (1220mm) 

  



 

Spare Parts Manual 50 

Freestanding 
Argonaut 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bouncer – Rectangle and Round 
 

 

S615837    BOUNCER SPRING 

   S615838    BOUNCER SQUARE JUMPING MAT 

   S615839    BOUNCER ROUND JUMPING MAT 

  

S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

8446    Argonaut Rail 2 (Short) 

8445    Argonaut Rail 3 (Straight) 

8447    Argonaut Rail 1 (Long) 

S615318    Argonaut Square Rope 

S8064    Orbit Upright 3.8 

S8368    Orbit Upright 4.2 

S8003    Orbit Clamp 50 To 50 

S8004    Orbit Clamp 90 To 50 

S615245    St S Hook 

S8005    Orbit Star Clamp 

S5271    Cap Nut Di Cast 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

S5395    Bolt 10x065 C/H Galv 

S5899    St Bolt 10x070 C/H 

S6947    St Tech Screw 14gx35 

S6192    Bolt 10x040 C/H Galv 

S8070    St Bolt 10x040 C/H 

S6126    Bolt 10x060 C/H Galv 

S6881    St Bolt 10x060 C/H 

S8177    Cap Orbit – Upright 

S8216    Swing-A-Way Tube 

S8311    Gym Cap (Black) 

S7734    Gym Joint Bolt 1 

S7493    Washer Nylon M20 

S7494    Bearing (Gym) 

S5301    Trilobe 10x17 

S5300    St Trilobe 10x17 

SFR066  Argonaut Rope Set 2+4 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 51 

Carousel – With Rails 
(for Carousel – No Rails, exclude items 1355 and S615179) 

 

S1351 Carousel Hand Panel 

1346      Carousel Frame 

S1347     Carousel Floor Panel 

S1354    Carousel Bolt Cover 

1358      Carousel Pole 

1360     Carousel Upright 

S7980     Wheel Hub 3t 6 Hole 

S1352     Carousel Nut-Plate 

SM12-130-HH-SS   St Bolts 12x130 H/H 

S615638   St Bolt 10x025 C/H 

S615324    St Cap Nut 10x20 

S6755     St Washer 1/2" 

S6495     St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

S6154     St Washer 10mm 

1355       Carousel Rail 

S6947     St Tech Screw 14g X 35 

S615279    Security Cap-M6 

S615179    St Bolt 10x035 Post Torx 

 

 

Concord 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

SFR075    Concord - Net 

SFR156    Concord Short - Rope 

S8537    Concord Platform Rubber 

8538     Concord Upright 

8539     Concord Pole 

8541     Concord Ring 

S6495    St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

S615342    St Washer M12x37x3 

S5299    T Nut 

S6154    St Washer 10mm 

Bpu-8548    Concord Upright 
Assembly Pack 

8724     Concord Steel Ball 

S615324    St Cap Nut 10x20 Resytork 

S7284     St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 52 

Cube/s 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SFR113    Cube Rope Net-1(Web) 

SFR114    Cube Rope Net-2 (Roof) 

SFR115    Cube Rope Net-3 (Rock Wall) 

SFR116    Cube Swing Bridge Ropes - Set Of 4 

S8848    Cube Climbing Panel 

8851     Cube Spider Net Low Bar 

8852     Cube Spider Net Top Bar 

8853     Cube Pommel Top Bar 

8854     Cube Bridge Top Bar 

8325     St Pommel Anchor (Loose Fill) 

8168     Pommel Anchor (Rubber) 

8193     Pommel – Plastic 

S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

Bpu-8850    Pommel Cube Chain Assembly Pack 

Bpu-368    Cube Rock Pack Assembly 

Bpu-367    Cube Jungle Gym Assembly Pack 

8849     Cube Swing Bridge Chain 

S615244    Trilobe 10x20 

S615291    St Trilobe 10x20 

8096    Orbit Swing Bridge Board Aly 

S8237    Aly Board To Rope Assembly 

S5269    Cap Plastic 75x75 

1284     St Chain Housing-Flat Base 

S5301    Trilobe 10x17 

S5300    St Trilobe 10x17 

8914     St Cube Uprights - Set Of 5 

S5502    Plastic Tunnel Elbow 35deg 

S5503    Plastic Tunnel Elbow 45deg 

S5505    Plastic Tube 1000 

S5517    Plastic Tube 0500 

S1000    Tunnel Closed-To-Open Section 

S1001    Tunnel Straight-Open Section 500 

S1005    Tunnel Exit-Open Section 

5856     Support Cradle Tube Climber 

5195    Slide Leg 

S1134    Cube & Slide - Tunnel Panel 1 

S1135    Cube & Slide - Tunnel Panel 2 

S1136    Cube & Slide – Platform 

1137     Cube Platform Rail 

1186     Cube & Basket Bridge Top Bar 

1187     Cube & Basket Pommel Top Bar 

1188     Cube & Basket Climber Top Bar 

8272     Basket Ring 

SFR123    Cube & Basket Rope-(Set Of 4) 

1138     Cube & Slide Spider Net Top Bar 

1139     Cube & Slide Pommel Top Bar 

SFR122    Cube & Slide - Rope Net (Roof) 

1311f    Cradle Shs Upright 2800 

1309     St Cradle Joint To Shs 

1308     St Cradle Plug 

1185     Cube & Basket Spider Net Top Bar 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 53 

Cube 3P 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

2093         St Pommel Rope Joint  

2096         Cube 3p Ring Frame 

2100         Cube 3p Wall Top Bar  

2101         Cube 3p Net/Ladder Top Bar  

2102         Cube 3p Pommel Top Bar  

2103         Cube 3p Wall Support Bar  

2104         Cube 3p Upright 1  

2105         Cube 3p Upright 2  

2106         Cube 3p Upright 3  

2107         Cube 3p Upright 4  

2194         Cube 3p Wall Net Low Bar  

8193         Pommel - Plastic 

8324         Pommel Anchor (Loose Fill)  

S1491      Tunnel Tube S/S Flange 

S2095      Cube 3p Rock Wall  

S5502      Plastic Tunnel Elbow - 35deg  

SFR213    Cube 3p Wall-Net  

SFR214   Cube 3p Roof-Net  

SFR215   Cube 3p-Ladder  

SFR216   Cube 3p Ball-Rope 

 

1284         St Cube Flange  

S615351  St Bolt 08x28 Pst Trx  

S615244      Trilobe 10x20               S615291      
St Trilobe 10x20 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 54 

Cube 3P & Slide            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1284        St Cube Flange  

1308        St Cradle Plug  

1309        St Cradle Joint To Shs  

1311B      Cradle Shs Upright 2000  

2089        St Slide Tunnel Barrier Support  

2093        St Pommel Rope Joint  

2196        Cube 3p+Sl Panel Top Bar L 

2197        Cube 3p+Sl Panel Top Bar R  

2198        Cube 3p+Sl Middle Bar  

2199        Cube 3p+Sl Ladder Bar  

2201        Cube 3p+Sl Net Bar  

2202        Cube 3p Platform Rail  

2204        Cube 3p+2sl Curved Bar  

2207        Cube 3p+Sl Upright Set Of 5 

5195        Slide Leg  

5856        Support Cradle Tube Climber  

SFR229  Cube 3p+Sl Top - Net 1  

SFR230  Cube 3p+Sl Top - Net 2  

SFR231  Cube 3p+Sl Net - Set Of 4  

SFR232  Cube 3p+Sl Ball Net - 2 Parts 

 

8193        Pommel - Plastic  

S1000     Tunnel Closed-To-Open Section  

S1005     Tunnel Exit-Open Section  

S1134     Cube & Slide - Tunnel Panel 1  

S1135     Cube & Slide - Tunnel Panel 2  

S1136     Cube & Slide - Platform  

S2088     Slide Tunnel Rubber Barrier  

S2195     Cube 3p+Slide Panels Set Of 2  

S5502     Plastic Tunnel Elbow - 35deg  

S5503     Plastic Tunnel Elbow 45deg  

S5505     Plastic Tube 1000mm  

S5516     Plastic Tube 0250mm  

SFR215  Cube 3p-Ladder  

SFR227  Cube 3p - Curved Net 

SFR228  Cube 3p+Sl Rock Wall - Net  

S615244      Trilobe 10x20                  S615291      St Trilobe 
10x20 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 55 

Cube 3P & 2Slides 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1284       St Cube Flange 

1308       St Cradle Plug  

1309       St Cradle Joint To Shs  

1311B     Cradle Shs Upright 2000  

2089       St Slide Tunnel Barrier Support  

2198       Cube 3p+Sl Middle Bar  

2201       Cube 3p+Sl Net Bar  

2203       Cube 3p+2sl Platform Rail  

2204       Cube 3p+2sl Curved Bar  

2205       Cube 3p+2sl Panel Top Bar  

2208       Cube 3p+2sl Upright Set Of 5  

2210       Cube 3p+2sl Net Bar L 

5856       Support Cradle Tube Climber 

S1000     Tunnel Closed-To-Open Section  

S1005     Tunnel Exit-Open Section  

 

S1134     Cube & Slide - Tunnel Panel 

S1136     Cube & Slide - Platform   

S2088     Slide Tunnel Rubber Barrier  

S2206     Cube 3p+2slides Panels Set Of 2 

S5502     Plastic Tunnel Elbow - 35deg  

S5503     Plastic Tunnel Elbow 45deg  

S5505     Plastic Tube 1000mm  

S5516     Plastic Tube 0250mm  

SFR227  Cube 3p - Curved Net 

SFR230  Cube 3p+Sl Top - Net 

SFR231  Cube 3p+Sl Net - Set Of 4  

SFR233  Rope Handle - 300                  S615244      Trlobe 
10x20                     S615291      St Trilobe 10x20 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 56 

Cube 4P 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1208        St Chain To Clamp Joint  

2093        St Pommel Rope Joint 

2112        Cube 4p Pommel Post  

2113        Cube 4p Support Post 

2117        Cube 4p Upper Rail  

2118        Cube 4p Lower Rail  

2119        Cube 4p Rung Upright  

2120        Cube 4p Rope/Panel Top Bar  

2121        Cube 4p Rope/Panel Bottom Bar  

2122        Cube 4p Rung/Net Bar  

2123        Cube 4p Panel/Ladder Bar  

2124        Cube 4p Pommel/Ball/Ladder Bar  

2125        Cube 4p Upright 1  

2126        Cube 4p Upright 2  

2127        Cube 4p Upright 3  

2128        Cube 4p Upright 4  

2193        Cube 4p Rockwall Upright  

7361        Pyramid Bottom Bracket 

8193        Pommel - Plastic  

8824        Gym Clamp To Rope Plug  

S1807      Web Wall Bend 

SFR217      Cube 4p Rope/Panel - Net  

SFR218      Cube 4p Top Rope - Net  

SFR219      Cube 4p-Ladder  

SFR220      Cube 4p Ball-Rope  

SFR221      Cube 4p Wall Rope Net-(2 Parts) 

S7215         Handgrip-Plastic 

S8317         Handgrip Plastic Joiner 

S615380     St Turnbuckle-M8 

 

 

S2111      Cube 4p Rope Panel Aly  

S2114      Cube 4p Rock Panel  

S7751      Flange 42.4mm Od  

S8005      Orbit Star Clamp 1/4 Section  

S8622A&B      Gym Clamp-25nb  

S8623A&B      Gym Clamp-32nb 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 57 

Cube 4P & Slide 

 
  

S2088      Slide Tunnel Rubber Barrier 

S5502      Plastic Tunnel Elbow - 35deg 

S5505      Plastic Tube 1000mm 

S5517      Plastic Tube 0500mm 

S1136      Cube & Slide – Platform 

S2206      Cube 3p+2sl - Panel Grip 

2217        Cube 4p+Sl Top Net Frame Short 

2218         Cube 4p+Sl Top Net Frame Long 

2222         Cube 4p+Sl Wall Net Window 

2223         Cube 4p+Sl Shape Climb 

2224         Cube 4p Balance Beam 

2225         Cube Rubber Balance Beam Wrap 

2227         Cube 4p+Sl Top Net Vertical Support 

2228         Cube 4p+Sl Bottom Bar – Net 

2229         Cube 4p+Sl Top Bar – Net 

2230         Cube 4p+Sl Top Bar – Climbers 

2231         Cube 4p+Sl Top Bar – Balance 

2232         Cube 4p+Sl Top Bar – Pommel 

2221         Cube 4p+Sl Platform Rail 
 

SFR246   Cube 4p+Sl Top Nets - Set Of 4 

SFR247   Cube 4p+Sl Wall Net 

SFR248   Cube 4p+Sl Ladder Net 

SFR249   Cube 4p+Sl Roof Access Rope 

SFR250   Cube 4p+Sl Pommel Rope 

SFR251   Cube 4p+Sl Balance Beam Ropes - Set Of 5 

2099         Zz Ball 16mm Hole 

2093         St Pommel Rope Joint 

8193         Pommel – Plastic 

S8003      Orbit Clamp 50 To 50nb 

1284        St Cube Flange 

S1000      Tunnel Closed-To-Open Section 

S1134      Cube & Slide - Tunnel Panel 1 

S1135      Cube & Slide - Tunnel Panel 2 

2089        St Slide Tunnel Barrier Support 

S1005     Tunnel Exit-Open Section 

1311b      Cradle Shs Upright 2000 

1311g      Cradle Shs Upright 3450 

5856        Support Cradle Tube Climber 
 



 

Spare Parts Manual 58 

Drums - Stainless 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Flying Fox – Current Design (November 2017) 

 

 

  

  

8755    Flying Fox Top Bar 2 Single                                                                    S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

8641    Flying Fox Top Bar 1                                                                               S615415    St Flying Fox R&T Spring (Long) 

8639    Flying Fox Upright                                                                                   S8092      Bush 16diax20 

1637    Pommel Plastic (for Flying / gliding fox etc)                                            Bpu-8655     Flying Fox Seat Assembly Pack 

S615419    Flying Fox R&T Cable                                                                       8756    Flying Fox Top Bar 1 Single 

8657    St Pommel Plastic Chain Joint Free (Texture Black)                               S615239    Bolt 16x50 H/H 

S5341     St Chain 6mm Short Link (Per Metre)                                                   8640    Flying Fox Top Bar 2 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28                                                                                  8642    Flying Fox Seat Frame 

S5342    St Bolt 10x080 C/H                                                                                S615238    St Nut Shear M16                                                                              

S5899    St Bolt 10x070 C/H                                                                                S6756   St Washer 5/8 X 1 1/2 

S8053    Cap Plastic 125x75                                                                                 S7284    St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx                                                                       

S8652    Flying Fox Panel      S615418    St Flying Fox R&T Cable Adjuster 

S615413    St Flying Fox R&T Trolley                                                                   S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx   

S7855    St Bolt 10x120 C/H        S615416    St Flying Fox R&T Spring (Short) 

S615622    St Bolt M8 Xd A2-70     6950         Hose (Per Meter) 

S6727      Cap Plastic 20nb                      

 

 

8975     St Drum Leg 

8976     St Drums Set Of 3 With 
Supports 

S6495    St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

S6154    St Washer 10mm 



 

Spare Parts Manual 59 

Flying Fox – Superseded Design (Pre November 2017) 

  8756    Flying Fox Top Bar 1 Single 

8755    Flying Fox Top Bar 2 Single 

8641    Flying Fox Top Bar 1 

8640    Flying Fox Top Bar 2 

8639    Flying Fox Upright 

8193    Pommel – Plastic 

8642    Flying Fox Seat Frame 

8657    St Pommel Plastic Chain Joint Free (Texture 
Black)                                

Bpu-8654     Flying Fox Pommel Assembly Pack 

Bpu-8655     Flying Fox Seat Assembly Pack 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

S5342    St Bolt 10x080 C/H 

S5899    St Bolt 10x070 C/H 

S615238    St Nut Shear M16 

S615622    St Bolt M8 XD A2-70                       

 

S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Post Torx 

S615413    St Flying Fox R&T Trolley 

S615415    St Flying Fox R&T Spring (Long) 

S615416    St Flying Fox R&T Spring (Short) 

S615417    St Flying Fox R&T Counter Part 

S615418    St Flying Fox R&T Cable Adjuster 

S615419    Flying Fox R&T Cable 

S615432    St Bolt 16x80 H/H 

S6495    St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

S7284    St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx 

S7855    St Bolt 10x120 C/H 

S8053    Cap Plastic 125x75 

S8652    Flying Fox Panel 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 60 

Gliding Fox 
 

 

 

1378    Gliding Fox High Pole 
1380    Gliding Fox High Support 
1382    Gliding Fox Shaft 
S5534   St Stud M10x50 
S5272   St Cap Nut 10x28 
S5585   Cap Plastic 50nb 
S615413   St Flying Fox R&T Trolley 
S615416   St Flying Fox R&T Spring (Short) 
S615418   St Flying Fox R&T Cable Adjuster 
S615419   Flying Fox R&T Cable Galv 
S5341     St Chain 6mm Short Link (Per Metre) 
1637    Pommel Plastic (for Flying / gliding fox etc) 
8657     St Pommel Plastic Chain Joint Free (Texture Black) 
S1373    Gliding Fox-Top Panel 
S5299    T Nut 
S615622    St Bolt M8 XD A2-70 
S6727      Cap Plastic 20nb 

1379    Gliding Fox Low Pole 
1381    Gliding Fox Low Support 
S615708   St Cap Nut 6x12 
S8001    St Screw Socket Csk Head 6x20 

S6154    St Washer 10mm 
S615564    St Washer 1/4 X 3/4 
S615415    St Flying Fox R&T Spring (Long) 
S615417    St Flying Fox R&T Counter Part 
S615432    St Bolt 16x80 H/H 
S615238    St Nut Shear M16 
S6756      St Washer 5/8 X 1 1/2" 
BPU-8655    Flying Fox Seat Assembly Pack 
S6153    St Bolt 10x025 Post Torx 
S7284    St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx 
S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

6950         Hose (Per Meter) 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 61 

Gyro Disk 
 

 

  

S8039    Gyro Disk Panel 

8041     Gyro Disk Upright 

8040     Gyro Disk Wheel 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

6176     Bollard Top Casting 

S7980    Wheel Hub 3t 6 Hole 

S5300    St Trilobe 10x17 

S5301    Trilobe 10x17 

S6154    St Washer 10mm 

S8520    Gyro 1/2 Collar 

S6566    St Bolt 10x030 Post Torx 

S5299    T Nut 

S5388    Trilobe Tap Tight 

S615250    St Nut M10 

S615609    St Bolt 10x035 C/H 

S615225    Security Cap 10mm-Black 



 

Spare Parts Manual 62 

Hammock 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hurricane 
 

  

S5299    T Nut 

S6153    St Bolt 10x25 Post Torx 

S8101    St Rubber Belt Clamp 

S7902    Hammock Belt 

S615245    St S Hook 8mm 

S7416    Hammock Bar 

SFR017    Hammock Ropes – Set 
of 2 

S7419    Hammock Upright 

S6159    Bow Shackle 

S6566    St Bolt 10x030 Post Torx 

8044    Universal Bearing 
Assembly 

7719    Hammock Beam 

 

 

8179     Hurricane Upright 

8710     Hurricane Shield 

S615222    Hurricane-Rope-Net 

SW600    St D Shackle 6mm 

S5388     Trilobe Tap Tight 

S6728     Cap Galv 100nb 

S5272     St Cap Nut 10x28 

8174     Hurricane Ring 

S7980    Wheel Hub 3t 6 Hole 

S3429    Washer 3/8" Galv 

S5301    Trilobe 10x17 

S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

 

For OLD Style use Orbit Clamps 50-50 



 

Spare Parts Manual 63 

Merry-Go-Round 
 

1361     Merry-Go Round Upright 

1349     Merry-Go-Round Frame 

S1354    Carousel Bolt Cover 

1359      Merry-Go-Round Pole 

S7980    Wheel Hub 3t 6 Hole 

S1352    Carousel Nut-Plate 

Sm12-130-Hh-Ss  St Bolts 12x130 H/H 

S6755     St Washer 1/2" 

S6154     St Washer 10mm 

S1348     Merry-Go-Round Floor Panel 

S6947     St Tech Screw 14g X 35 

S615279    Security Cap-M6 

1356     Merry-Go-Round Rail 

1357     Merry-Go-Round Seat Frame 

S8588    Pf Seat Pad (Black) 

S8177    Cap Orbit – Upright 

S7284    St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx 

S7509    Cap Plastic 32nb 

S6495    St Bolt 10x020 Post Torx 

 

 

Musical Pipes 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S6158    St Bolt 10x040 Post Torx 

8876     Musical Handle 

S6335    Handle Grip (Gym) 

S7818    Cross Trainer Buffer 

S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

8875     Musical Uprights,Steel-Set Of 
7 

8874     St Musical Bells (Set Of 7) 

Sm10-040-Hh-Ss    St Bolt 10x040 
H/H 

S3429    Washer 3/8" Galv 

S615225    Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S7284     St Bolt 10x016 Post Torx 

S6154     St Washer 10mm 



 

Spare Parts Manual 64 

Orbs 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sfera 
 

 

 

 

  

S8432    Orb Ball Large 

S8433    Orb Ball Small 

8400     Orb High Leg 

8424     Orb Small High Leg 

8398     Orb Low Leg 

8422     Orb Small Low Leg 

8401     Orb In Ground Leg 

8425     Orb Small In Ground Leg    

S5301    Trilobe 10x17 

S5300    St Trilobe 10x17 

S8432    Orb Ball Large 

8397     Sfera Leg 

6849     Wheel Hub 5 Bolt Ht 

S5301    Trilobe 10x17 

S5300    St Trilobe 10x17 

S8399    Sfera Plate 

       

       

       

       

        



 

Spare Parts Manual 65 

Spinna 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

8705 Spinna Pole 

S6193 Plastic Ball 

S8704 Spinna Panel 

S8706 Spinna Disk 

8702 Spinna Upright 

S6157 Tri-lobe 10x25 

S8311 Gym Cap Black 

S8218 Wheel Hub 3T 

S6158 St/St Torx Bolt 10x40 

S5272 St Cap Nut 10x28 

S6154   St Washer 10mm 

 

OLD STYLE (VERSION 1) 

6810 Old Spinna Pole 

S6811 Old Spinna Spacer 

S6812 Old Spinna Spacer Plate  

S6813 Old Spinna Disk 

7446 Old Spinna Leg with 
Plate 

S615324  St Cap Nut 10x20 

S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17  

S6158 St/St Torx Bolt 10x40 

A1359-G-UX  Spinna Base 
Assembly (old)Including fasteners 

OLD STYLE (VERSION 2) 

6810 Old Spinna Pole 

S6811 Old Spinna Spacer 

S6812 Old Spinna Spacer Plate  

S6813 Old Spinna Disk 

7446-2 Old Spinna Pipe Leg 

S615324  St Cap Nut 10x20 

S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17  

S6158 St/St Torx Bolt 10x40 

Special  Spinna Stub Special 



 

Spare Parts Manual 66 

Sonic 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spin-A-Way 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

S7980    Wheel Hub 3t 6 Hole 

7973     Spin-A-Way Ring 

7974     Spin-A-Way Upright 

S5301   Trilobe 10x17 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

S3429    Washer 3/8" Galv 

S6728    Cap Galv 100nb 

S5388    Trilobe Tap Tight 

S5301    Trilobe 10x17 

S5300    St Trilobe 10x17 

S8257     Sonic Trilam (Set Of 3) 

8261      Sonic Pole 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

S6755    St Washer 1/2" 

S5299    T Nut 

S615225    Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S615240    Cap Plastic 65nb Dome 

S8259     Sonic Plate 1 

S615259    Nut M10 Galv 

S6881    St Bolt 10x060 C/H 

S8218    Wheel Hub 3t Special (8 Holes) 

S6125    Bolt 10x040 H/H Galv 

8258    Sonic Upright 



 

Spare Parts Manual 67 

Twirler 
 

 

 

  8261    Sonic Pole 

   8702     Spinna Upright 

   S8706    Spinna Disk 

   S1401    Twirler Panel (Set Of 3) 

   S615225    Security Cap 10mm-Black 

   S6755    St Washer 1/2" 

   S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

   S5887    Trilobe 10x40 

   S5899    St Bolt 10x070 C/H 

   S8218    Wheel Hub 3t Special (8 Holes) 

   S615240    Cap Plastic 65nb Dome Head 

   S615259    Nut M10 Galv     

 

Wind Rider 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S5301    Trilobe 10x17 

S5300    St Trilobe 10x17 

8265     Wind Rider Upright 

S615257    Rosta 2 Way Joint Ak50 

S8264     Wind Rider Plate # 2 

S8257     Sonic Trilam (Set Of 3) 

8261      Sonic Pole 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

S6755    St Washer 1/2" 

S6125    Bolt 10x040 H/H Galv 

S5299    T Nut 

S615225    Security Cap 10mm-
Black 

S615240    Cap Plastic 65nb Dome 

S8259     Sonic Plate 1 

S615259    Nut M10 Galv 

8549     Wind Rider Cap 

S615361    Bolt 12x070 H/H Zinc 

S5887     Trilobe 10x040 

S8070    St Bolt 10x040 C/H 

S6158    St Bolt 10x040 Post Torx 



 

Spare Parts Manual 68 

Rockers 
 

  

SPRING ROCKER (SINGLE 
SIDED) 

5346 Seat (long) 

5353 Stirrup (right or left) 

5333 Handle Spring Cast 

5349 Spring Assembly 

5748 Animal Stand 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S5271 Cap Nut (Diecast) 

S6614 St/St Cup Head Bolt 
10x30 

S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 

S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight 

SPRING ROCKER (DOUBLE 
SIDED) 

5347 Seat (rectangle) 

6207 Seat (Canoe) 

5343 Rail 360mm (for 
aluminium) 

6320 Rail 375mm (for plastic) 

5349 Spring Assembly 

5748 Animal Stand 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S5271 Cap Nut (Diecast) 

S6614 St/St Cup Head Bolt 
10x30 

S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 

S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight 

CRITTER ROCKER (Single, 
Double & 4 Way) 

5557 Critter Seat 

5730 Critter Frame 

5567 Critter Double Beam 

6094 Critter 4 Way Beam 

5349 Spring Assembly (Single) 

8355 Spring Assembly (Double 
& 4 Way Critter) 

5748 Animal Stand 

S5271 Cap Nut (Diecast) 

S5299 T Nut 

S6192 Bolt 10x40 C/H Galv 

S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 

S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight 

QUAD ROCKER 

5713 Quad Rocker Beam 1.3m 

5714 Quad Rocker Beam 3m 

S5712 Quad Rocker Cross Plate 

5349 Spring Assembly 

5748 Animal Stand 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S5271 Cap Nut (Diecast) 

S5342 St/St Cup Head Bolt 
10x80 

S6123 Cup Head Bolt 10x100 
Galv. 

S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight 

Note: Seats, shapes, etc are 
the same as Single Sided Spring 
Rocker 



 

Spare Parts Manual 69 

 

 

 

 

 

  

ALUMINIUM ROCKER SHAPES 

5334 Horse Head 

5335 Horse Tail 

5331 Frog Head 

5332 Frog Tail 

5327 BMX Front 

5328 BMX Back 

6181 Swan Head 

6182 Swan Tail 

6184 Truck Front 

6185 Truck Back 

6187 Snail Head 

6188 Snail Tail 

5336 Koala (right or left) 

5329 Dolphin (right or left) 

5339 Platypus (right or left) 

6183 Elephant (right or left) 

6186 Lion (right or left) 

6189 Canoe (right or left) 

TWIN ROCKER 

5705 Twin Rocker Beam 

S5355 Twin Rocker Cover Plate 

5352 Spring Assembly (Twin 
Rocker) 

5748 Animal Stand 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S5271 Cap Nut (Diecast) 

S5899 St/St Cup Head Bolt 
10x70 

S6123 Cup Head Bolt 10x100 
Galv. 

S5301 Tri-lobe 10x17 

S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight 

Note: Seats, shapes, etc are 
the same as Single Sided Spring 
Rocker 
MULTI ROCKER 

5728 Multi Rocker Top Beam 
75x75 

5729 Multi Rocker Bottom 
Beam 65x65 

S5513 Multi Rocker Cover Plate 

5333 Handle Spring Cast 

5349 Spring Assembly 

5748 Animal Stand 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S5271 Cap Nut (Diecast) 

S6126 Cup Head Bolt 10x60 
Galv. 

S6123 Cup Head Bolt 10x100 
Galv. 

S6138 Cup Head Bolt 10x130 
Galv. 

S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight 

Note: Seats, shapes, etc are 
the same as Single Sided Spring 
Rocker 



 

Spare Parts Manual 70 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

See Saw         

Double See Saw  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jitterbug 
  

5707 Double See Saw Beam 

5345 Seat 850mm 

5344 Rail 830mm  

5351 Spring Assembly (See Saw) 

5748 Animal Stand 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S5271 Cap Nut (Diecast) 

S5899 St/St Cup Head Bolt 10x70 

S6951 St Bolt 10x100 C/H 

S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight 

Note: Shapes, etc are the same as 
Double Sided Spring Rocker 

5709 See Saw Beam 

5351 Spring Assembly (See Saw) 

5748 Animal Stand 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S5271 Cap Nut (Diecast) 

S5899 St/St Cup Head Bolt 10x70 

S6123 Cup Head Bolt 10x100 Galv. 

S5388 Tri-lobe Tap Tight 

Note: Seats, shapes, etc are the same 
as Single Sided Spring Rocker 

8412   Jitterbug Frame 

8193   Pommel – Plastic 

5748   Animal Stand 

S8410   Jitterbug-Panel 

S5388    Trilobe Tap Tight 

S5301   Trilobe 10x17 

S615240    Cap Plastic 65nb Dome 

S7412    Dashboard Knob-Ball 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S7508    Cap Plastic 25nb 

S5291    Nut M10 

S6125    Bolt 10x040 H/H 

8355    Spring Critter Assembly 24mm 

S3433B    Washer 1/2" Galv - Black 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

S5534    St Stud M10x50 



 

Spare Parts Manual 71 

Surfboard 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Torpedo Rocker 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Torpedo See Saw 
 

  

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

5748    Animal Stand 

S6158    St Bolt 10x40 Post Torx 

8355    Spring Critter Assembly 24mm 

6564    Surf Board Support Bar 

S6154    St Washer 10mm 

S6412    Surfboard 

5748   Animal Stand 

S5388    Trilobe Tap Tight 

S5301   Trilobe 10x17 

S615240    Cap Plastic 65nb Dome 

S7412    Dashboard Knob-Ball 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S5291    Nut M10 

S6125    Bolt 10x040 H/H 

S5887    Trilobe 10x40 

5349    Spring (Single Assembly) 

      

       

        

S5301   Trilobe 10x17 

S615240    Cap Plastic 65nb Dome 

S5299    T Nut 

S615244    Trilobe 10x20 

S3429    Washer 3/8" Galv 

S615225   Security Cap 10mm-Black 

S5291    Nut M10 

S6125    Bolt 10x040 H/H 

8227    Torpedo See Saw Frame 

8226    Torpedo See Saw Upright 

S615220    RRS Unit 

S8225    Torpedo 11 Panels Set 

S615211    St Bolt 20x30 H/H 

S615484    Bolt 20x90 Z/P Soc Screw 

S6566    St Bolt 10x030 Post Torx 

8157    Wave Rocker Buffer 



 

Spare Parts Manual 72 

Wave Rocker 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Swings 

A-Frame and Steel 

  

 

 

 

S5299    T Nut 

S6153    St Bolt 10x25 Post Torx 

S5438    St Washer M12 

S615220    RRS Unit 

S8147    Wave Rocker Step 

S615211    St Bolt 20x30 H/H 

S615484    Bolt 20x90 Z/P Soc 
Screw 

8157    Wave Rocker Buffer 

8145    Wave Rocker Frame 

S6158    St Bolt 10x040 Post Torx 

S8149    Wave Rocker Bolt Cover 

8146    Wave Rocker Upright 

S8150    Wave Rocker Spacer 

S8148    Wave Rocker Disc 

8157    Wave Rocker Buffer 

S3433B    Washer 1/2" Galv - 
Black 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

S3433B    Washer 1/2" Galv - 
Black 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

S7412    Dashboard Knob-Ball 

S5534    St Stud M10x50 

 

S5385 Swing Casting (Flat) 

S6106 Pig Tail Hook (Flat) 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S5899 St/St Cup Head Bolt 10x70 

S6157 Tri-lobe 10x25 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S5386 St/St Stud 10x130 



 

Spare Parts Manual 73 

Pipeline Swing 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Spring Swing 

Post Swing 

S5384 Swing Casting (Pipe) 

S6109 Pig Tail Hook (Pipe) 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S5899 St/St Cup Head Bolt 10x70 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

S7561 St/St Stud 10x70 

S8052 Swing Joint Aly 
Pipe 

5351 Spring Assembly (See 
Saw) 

S8180 Hex Head Bolt 12x40 

S5358 Hex Head Bolt 12x100 
Zinc 

S5294 Nyloc Nut 

S5305 Universal Bearing 

S6159 Bow Shackle 

S5899 St/St Cup Head Bolt 
10x70 

S5272 St/St Cap Nut 

8047    Swing Post Upright 

8154    Swing Post Top Bar Single 

8046    Swing Post Top Bar 

S5380    Cap Plastic 100x100 

S6157    Trilobe 10x25 

S7285    St Trilobe 10x25 

 

S5300      St Trilobe 10x17 

S6755      St Washer 1/2" 

S6154      St Washer 10mm 

S615782  St Cap Nut 10x20 

1934        Flag Swing End Cap 

1926        Flag Swing Upright 

1928        Flag Swing Top Bar 

 

Flag Swing 

Tyre Swing 



 

Spare Parts Manual 74 

Pendulum – Steel & Timber Posts 
 

                  1397    Pendulum Timber Top Bar 

                                             S1390   Pendulum Timber Post 

                                             1387     Pendulum Upright 

                                             SFR148     Pendulum Ropes - Set Of 4 

                                             8272      Basket Ring 

                                             BPU-267    Tornado Assembly Pack 

                                             S1392    Pendulum - Bolt Cover 

                                             S5388    Trilobe Tap Tight 

                                             S615283    Nut M16 Zinc 

                                             S6756     St Washer 5/8 X 1 1/2" 

                                             S615244    Trilobe 10x020 

                                             S6157      Trilobe 10x025 

                                             S6154      St Washer 10mm 

                                             1391       Pendulum Steel Post 

                                             1388      Pendulum Top Bar 

                                             BPU-8935    Tornado Rope Basket Assembly 

                                             1393     Rope Basket - Pendulum Chain 2150 

                                             S7815   St D Shackle 8mm 

           S615231      Group Swing Bearing 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 75 

Swing-A-Way 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S615351   St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

S615350    St Chain Housing-Flat 
Base 

S7815    St D Shackle 8mm 

S5300   St Trilobe 10x17 

S7929    St Washer 3/8 X 11/2 

S615280    Washer M20 Zinc 

S7494    Bearing (Gym) 

S8216    Swing-A-Way Tube 

S5314    St D Shackle 12mm 

S7734    Gym Joint Bolt 1 

SFR020    Swing-A-Way Rope 

SFR121    Swing-A-Way Junior 
Rope 

8356    Swing-A-Way Chain - 
2080mm 

8517    Swing Chain Solid Post 1450 

S7972    Swing-A-Way Top Bar 

8327     St Swing-A-Way Top Bar 

 

8512     Upright Swing-A-Way Swing 

8981    Upright Swing-A-Way Arched 
Junior 

S8980    Swing-A-Way Arched Top 
Bar 

St8980    St Swing-A-Way Arched Top 
Bar 

1214     Swing-A-Way Post Upright 

St1214    St Swing-A-Way Post Upright 

1215     Swing-A-Way Post Top Bar 

1216     St Swing-A-Way Post Top Bar 

8547     Swing-A-Way Row End Top 
Bar 

8760     St Swing-A-Way Row End Top 
Bar 

8972     Swing-A-Way Row Middle Top 
Bar 

8272     Basket Ring 

S615623    Swing-A-Way Rope Basket 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 76 

Swing Satellite 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tornado  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

8603     Swing Satellite Top Bar 

8509     St Swing Satellite Top Bar 

8602     Swing Satellite Upright 

8511     St Swing Satellite Upright 

S5272    St Cap Nut 10x28 

S5385    Swing Casting (Flat) 

St5385    St Swing Casting (Flat) 

Sw09     Solid Swing Seat 

        

        

         

         

        

         

        

 
7982    Tornado Upright 

7983    Tornado Support 

8272    Basket Ring 

S615623    Swing-A-Way Rope Basket 

SFR003    Tornado Ropes-Set Of 4 

1209    Rope Basket - Tornado Chain 
1300 

SW600    St D Shackle 6mm 

S615351   St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

S615350    St Chain Housing-Flat Base 

S7815    St D Shackle 8mm 

S615231    Group Swing Bearing 

S615238    St Nut Shear M16 

S6756    St Washer 5/8 X 1 1/2" 

S5543    Washer Nylon M12 

S7815    St D Shackle 8mm 

BPU-8135 is for Forpark basket 

BPU-8935 is for Rope basket 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 77 

Whirlwind 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

SFR050    Whirl Wind Ropes - Set Of 4 

S615623    Swing-A-Way Rope Basket – Black 

S5382    D Shackle 10mm 

S7815    St D Shackle 8mm 

S615350    St Chain Housing-Flat Base 

8272     Basket Ring 

S3433    Washer 1/2" Galv 

S5301    Trilobe 10x17 

8254     Whirl Wind Top Joint 

S615280    Washer M20 Zinc 

S615694    Bolt 20x75 H/H Zk 

S615570    St Nut M20 Shear 

S615231    Group Swing Bearing 

8255      Whirl Wind Leg 

SW600    St D Shackle 6mm 

S615253    Bolt 16x30 H/H Zk 

S6756    St Washer 5/8 X 1 1/2" 

S615238    St Nut Shear M16 

 



 

Spare Parts Manual 78 

Seats 
 

S615351    St Bolt 08x25 Pst Trx 

S6566     St Bolt 10x30 Post Torx 

S7929     St Washer 3/8 X 11/2 

S615250    St Nut M10 

S615225    Security Cap 10mm-Black 

8642     Flying Fox Seat Frame 

S615179    St Bolt 10x35 Post Torx 

S6153   St Bolt 10x25 Post Torx 

S615429    Flying Fox Straps 

S8653     Flying Fox Rubber 

 

SW08 Strap Swing Seat 

SW06 Toddler Swing Seat 

SW09 Solid Swing Seat 

S7351 Tyre Swing Seat 

S6160 Toddler Chain & Link 

S5341 6mm Short Link Chain 

S5318 8mm S Hook 


	Spare Parts Manual
	Contents
	Bolts and Fasteners
	Miscellaneous Parts
	Essentials
	Elevate
	Rock Grips
	Platform Related
	Elevate
	Essentials


	Orbit
	Platforms and Clamps

	Essentials and Essentials Timber
	Bridges & Combat Joiners
	Hang 'n' Glides
	Panels
	Slides

	Summit
	Frame
	Platforms
	Chain access from ground to first level
	Wall and window
	First to second level access
	Second to third level access


	Slides
	Tube Joiner
	Elevate
	Panels Over
	Panels Under
	Slides
	Roofs
	Access
	Poles
	Overhead
	Joiners

	Ninja Course
	Ninja Arched Cargo Net
	Ninja Balance Beam 2.4m
	Ninja Bar Hop 300 / 700
	Ninja Cargo Net
	Ninja Chain Traverse Junior and Senior
	Ninja Combo Grips Traverse
	Ninja Finish Bell
	Ninja Grip Traverse
	Ninja Handle Traverse

	Freestanding
	Argonaut
	Bouncer – Rectangle and Round
	Carousel – With Rails
	Concord
	Cube/s
	Cube 3P
	Cube 3P & Slide
	Cube 3P & 2Slides
	Cube 4P
	Cube 4P & Slide
	Drums - Stainless
	Flying Fox – Current Design (November 2017)
	Flying Fox – Superseded Design (Pre November 2017)
	Gliding Fox
	Gyro Disk
	Hammock
	Hurricane
	Merry-Go-Round
	Musical Pipes
	Orbs
	Sfera
	Spinna
	Sonic
	Spin-A-Way
	Twirler
	Wind Rider
	Rockers

	Swings
	Seats


